COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

‘ @pa_oca
OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE €) /rennoca
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 FAX (717) 783-7152
(717) 783-5048 consumer@paoca.org
800-684-6560
April 4, 2022
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120
Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.
PECO Energy Company — Gas Division
Docket No. R-2022-3031113

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Attached for electronic filing please find the Office of Consumer Advocate’s Notice of Appearance in
the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies have been served per the attached Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Laura J. Antinucci

Laura J. Antinucci

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney [.D. # 327217
E-Mail: LAntinucci@paoca.org

Enclosures:
cc: Office of Administrative Law Judge (email only)

Certificate of Service
*325220



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. : Docket No. R-2022-3031113

PECO Energy Company — Gas Division

I hereby certify that | have this day served a true copy of the following document, the
Office of Consumer Advocate’s Notice of Appearance, upon parties of record in this proceeding
in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant),
in the manner and upon the persons listed below:

Dated this 4™ day of April 2022.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Richard A. Kanaskie, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
rkanaskie@pa.gov

Anthony E. Gay, Esquire

Jack R. Garfinkle, Esquire
Brandon J. Pierce, Esquire
Caroline S. Choi, Esquire
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

P.O. Box 8699

Philadelphia, PA 19101
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com
jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com
brandon.pierce@exeloncorp.com
caroline.choi@exeloncorp.com

Richard G. Webster, Jr., VP
Regulatory Policy & Strategy
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

S15

Philadelphia, PA 19103
dick.webster@peco-energy.com

Teresa Wagner

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

1%t Floor, Forum Place

Harrisburg, PA 17109-1923
tereswagne@pa.gov

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire

Mark A. Lazaroff, Esquire

Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroff@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
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/s/ Laura J. Antinucci

Laura J. Antinucci

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 327217
E-Mail: LAntinucci@paoca.org

Barrett C. Sheridan

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 61138
E-Mail: BSheridan@paoca.org

Darryl A. Lawrence

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 93682

E-Mail: DLawrence@paoca.org

Mackenzie C. Battle
Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 330879
E-Mail: MBattle@paoca.org

Counsel for:

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5% Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Phone: (717) 783-5048

Fax: (717) 783-7152
Dated: April 4, 2022

*326448
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. ) Docket No. R-2022-3031113

PECO Energy Company — Gas Division

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearances of Laura J. Antinucci, Barrett C. Sheridan, Mackenzie C.
Battle, and Darryl A. Lawrence in the above matter on behalf of the Office of Consumer Advocate;

we are authorized to accept service on behalf of said participant in this matter.

On the basis of this notice, we request a copy of each document hereafter issued by the
Commission in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Laura J. Antinucci

Laura J. Antinucci

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 327217
E-Mail: LAntinucci@paoca.org

Barrett C. Sheridan

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 61138
E-Mail: BSheridan@paoca.org

Mackenzie C. Battle
Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 330879
E-Mail: MBattle@paoca.org

Darryl A. Lawrence

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 93682

E-Mail: DLawrence@paoca.org

Counsel for:
Patrick M. Cicero
Office of Consumer Advocate Acting Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5" Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Phone: (717) 783-5048
Fax: (717) 783-7152

Dated: April 4, 2022
*325170
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